
*****************************************************************************
Office of the City Clerk, City of Los Angeles
 
This report was generated by the Council File Management System on 05/16/2024
*****************************************************************************

Council File Number
12-1235

Title
Anderson and Kreiger, LLP / Los Angeles World Airports / Contract Amendment

Last Change Date Expiration Date
08/22/2014 08/20/2016

Reference Numbers
Contract DA-4497,Board Resolution: 25102; 25445,City Administrative Officer Report:
0150-09765-0002

Initiated by
Board of Airport Commissioners

Action History for Council File 12-1235
Date Activity
08/22/2014 Council action final. 
08/20/2014 Council adopted item, subject to reconsideration, pursuant to Council Rule 51. 
08/13/2014 City Clerk scheduled item for Council on August 20, 2014. 
08/12/2014 Trade, Commerce and Tourism Committee approved item(s) . 
08/08/2014 Trade, Commerce and Tourism Committee scheduled item for committee meeting on

August 12, 2014. 
07/31/2014 Los Angeles World Airports document(s) referred to Trade, Commerce and Tourism

Committee. 
07/30/2014 Document(s) submitted by Los Angeles World Airports, as follows:

Los Angeles World Airports report, dated July 30, 2014, relative to the Mayor approved
City Administrative Officers report regarding the Fourth Amendment to Contract No.
DA-4497 between the City and Anderson and Kreiger, LLP. 

07/10/2014 Board of Airport Commissioners document(s) referred to Trade, Commerce and
Tourism Committee. 

07/10/2014 Document(s) submitted by Board of Airport Commissioners, as follows:

Board of Airport Commissioners report, dated July 9, 2014, relative to the Fourth
Amendment to Contract DA-4497 between the City and Anderson Kreiger, LLP for legal
services and advisory and litigation counsel services for federal regulatory law and
related matters. 

08/08/2013 Council action final. 
08/06/2013 Council adopted item, subject to reconsideration, pursuant to Council Rule 51. 
07/30/2013 City Clerk scheduled item for Council on August 6, 2013. 
07/23/2013 Trade, Commerce and Tourism Committee approved item(s) . 
07/19/2013 Trade, Commerce and Tourism Committee scheduled item for committee meeting on

July 23, 2013. 
07/09/2013 Board of Airport Commissioners document(s) referred to Trade, Commerce and

Tourism Committee. 

Thursday, May 16, 2024 Page 1 of 2

https://cityclerk.lacity.org/lacityclerkconnect/index.cfm?fa=ccfi.viewrecord&cfnumber=12-1235
https://cityclerk.lacity.org/lacityclerkconnect/index.cfm?fa=ccfi.viewrecord&cfnumber=12-1235


07/09/2013 Document(s) submitted by Board of Airport Commissioners, as follows:

Board of Airport Commissioners report, dated July 5, 2013, relative to Board
Resolution No. 25102 approving the Third Amendment to Contract No. DA-4497 with
Anderson and Kreiger, LLP for legal services, etc. 

09/12/2012 Council action final. 
09/11/2012 Council adopted item, subject to reconsideration, pursuant to Council Rule 51. 
08/29/2012 City Clerk scheduled item for Council on September 11, 2012. 
08/27/2012 Trade, Commerce and Tourism Committee approved item(s) . 
08/23/2012 Trade, Commerce and Tourism Committee scheduled item for committee meeting on

August 27, 2012. 
08/10/2012 Board of Airport Commissioners document(s) referred to Trade, Commerce and

Tourism Committee. 
08/09/2012 Document(s) submitted by Board of Airport Commissioners, as follows:

Board of Airport Commissioners report, dated August 9, 2012, relative to the Second
Amendment to Contract No. DA-4497 with Anderson and Kreiger, LLP to extend the
term through July 13, 2013 for legal services affecting Los Angeles World Airports. 

Thursday, May 16, 2024 Page 2 of 2


